

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING **April 26, 2022**

ITEM TITLE:

ORDINANCE ON SECOND READING: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES CODE BY AMENDING CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE III, SECTION 2-147 "MEMBERSHIP" IN DIVISION 4- SUSTAINABILITY ADVISORY BOARD; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALER PROVISION, SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, CODIFICATION, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE (SPONSORED BY MAYOR LAGO)

BRIEF HISTORY:

The City's Sustainability Advisory Board has been in place in 2010 and currently has 10 members, including representation from the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce, Florida International University, and the University of Miami. The Sustainability Advisory Board has attracted numerous young people to its recent meetings and events and the City Commission wishes to increase the Board's membership to provide representation for the youth of Coral Gables.

The youth member shall be a freshman, sophomore, or junior in high school at the time of their appointment, and attend a high school located in Coral Gables and/or be a resident of Coral Gables. The youth member will be a board as a whole appointee.

There have been no changes since first reading.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Ordinance